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NOTICE OF THE ANNUAL CACHE COUNTY COUNCIL MEETING 
AND COUNTY OFFICES HOLIDAY SCHEDULE 

 
 
PUBLIC NOTICE is hereby given, in accordance with Utah Code § 52-4-202(2), that the 2026 meeting schedule 
of the Cache County Council is as follows: 
 

■ January  13 and 27  ■ July   14 and 28 
■ February  10 and 17  ■ August  11 and 25 
■ March  10 and 24  ■ September    8 and 22 
■ April  14 and 28  ■ October  13 and 27 
■ May  12 and 26  ■ November  10 and 17 
■ June    9 and 23  ■ December    1 and 8 

 
Regular meetings of the Council will be held in the Cache County Historic Courthouse, 199 North Main, Logan, 
Utah 84321 beginning at 5:00 p.m. unless notice is given otherwise. Special and emergency meetings may be 
called as necessary pursuant to Utah State law. Please check the Cache County and Utah Public Notice 
Website for updates. 
 
 
The following legal holidays will be observed in 2026 by Cache County Government. County offices, except 
emergency services, shall be closed on these days: 
 
■ New Year's Day  Thursday, January 1 
■ MLK Jr. Day   Monday, January 19 
■ Presidents' Day  Monday, February 16 
■ Memorial Day  Monday, May 25 
■ Juneteenth*   Monday, June 15 
■ Independence Day*  Friday, July 3 
■ Pioneer Day   Friday, July 24 

■ Labor Day  Monday, September 7 
■ Columbus Day  Monday, October 12 
■ Veterans Day  Wednesday, November 11 
■ Thanksgiving Day Thursday, November 26 
■ Personal Pref. Day  Friday, November 27 
■ Christmas Eve  Thursday, December 24 
■ Christmas Day  Friday, December 25

■ And all days which may be set apart by the President of the United States or the Governor of the State of 
Utah by proclamation shall also be observed as legal holidays. 

 

*  Juneteenth and Independence Day shall be observed on the above listed dates per Utah Code § 63G-1-301. 
 

 
 
Signed:     Attest: 
 
 
_______________________________________   _______________________________________ 
Sandi Goodlander   Bryson J. Behm 
Cache County Council Chair   Cache County Clerk    
 
 


